

## **GOA STATE WETLAND AUTHORITY (GSWA)**

Department of Environment and Climate Change,

O/o Goa State Biodiversity Board, Opp. Saligao Seminary, Saligao, Bardez, Goa – 403511 Email ID: <u>ms-gswa.goa@gov.in</u> Website – <u>www.gswa.goa.gov.in</u>

No. 4-2/GSWA/2024-25/Staff

Date:24.01.2025

## WALK-IN INTERVIEW

For the filling of the Posts on Contractual Basis in Goa State Wetland Authority (GSWA)

and extension is subject to performance and approval of the competent authority.

Sr. No	Designation of Post	Qualification	Number of Posts	Consolidated Remuneration per month (Rs.)
1	Legal	Essential:	01	Rs. 20, 000/-
	Assistant	<ul> <li>i. Graduate in Science, with Law degree.</li> <li>ii. 1-2 years' experience in the field of legal.</li> <li>iii. Capacity in dealing with issues or cases related to agriculture/ forest/ CRZ or other related matters.</li> <li>iv. Should have good command over legal issues.</li> <li>v. Good knowledge of Computer skills.</li> <li>vi. Good Communication skill in English.</li> <li>vii.Proficiency in local language (Konkani)</li> <li>Desirable: <ol> <li>Knowledge of Marathi.</li> <li>Experience in handling legal cases (preferable Govt. cases).</li> <li>iii. Experience in scientific organization.</li> </ol> </li> </ul>		

In accordance to the approval received from the Department of Environment & CC, Govt. of Goa. The recruitment of contractual staff in Goa State Wetland Authority (GSWA) by walkin-interview for the filling of above mentioned is scheduled on 10.02.2025 from 09:30 am

## परिरक्षणे आर्द्रभूमेः सदा कार्यरता वयम् 1

तेरे संवर्धन में सजग सदा... हे आर्द्रभूमि

जतनायेक तुजे सदांच सज्ज... हे संवर्धनार्थ तुझ्या कटिबद्ध आम्ही... हे Always striving towards आर्द्रभुंये आर्द्रभूमी conservation of

onwards at the O/o Head of the Nodal Agency (GSWA), Member Secretary, Goa State Biodiversity Board (GSBB), Ground Floor, Goa State Pollution Control Board, Opp. Saligao Seminary, Saligao, Bardez- Goa (Candidate should register for interview between 09.30 am to 11:30 am. Registration after 11:30 am will not be accepted). For more assistance, please contact on 9637980092 / 7972058601.

Age Limit – Not exceeding 45 years as on dated of walk-in interview.

Interested candidates may attend the walk-in-interview at the office of O/o Head of the Nodal Agency (GSWA), Member Secretary, Goa State Biodiversity Board (GSBB), Ground Floor, Goa State Pollution Control Board, Opp. Saligao Seminary, Saligao, Bardez- Goa on above mentioned date along with original and photo copies of documents justifying their educational qualifications, work experience, birth certificate, 15 years valid residence certificate, valid employment card, along with copy of bio-data. The copies shall be inscribed with the statement **"This certificate is true copy of the original"** and self-attested below the statement. (Copy of bio-data should be attached with photocopies of relevant documents and one latest passport size photograph). Candidates appearing for the interview will not be paid any TA/DA. Selected candidates shall be required to join immediately. The decision of the interview panel shall be final and binding. After recruitment, if candidate wants to discontinue working, within the minimum notice period of 1 month, one-month salary will be forfeited. In case the candidate discontinues to work within 3 months of appointment then the next candidate in the rank as per interview panel may be given opportunity. Beyond 3 months, fresh advertisement will be floated.

Note: Candidate should register for interview on 10.02.2025 between 09.30 am to 11:30 am. Registration after 11:30 am will not be accepted.

-Sd/-Dr. Pradip Sarmokadam Head of the Nodal Agency, Goa State Wetland Authority (GSWA)

जतनायेक तुजे सदांच सज्ज... हे

तेरे संवर्धन में सजग सदा... हे आर्द्रभूमि संवर्धनार्थ तुझ्या कटिबद्ध आम्ही... हे आर्द्रभूमी

Always striving towards conservation of wetlands